
Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan in athletics Indoors 
Athletic Centre by "O. Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 15.01.2018 - 16.01.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL   MEN 
60 m  

15.01.2018  
10:00  
Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Zems Vitaliy 29.03.96 KRG 6.97 6.90  KMS 990 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 
 2 Grigoryev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 6.98 6.94 KMS 969 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni., Ageyev An. Vi. 
 3 Sutzhanov Damil 16.07.95 PVL 7.13 7.03 KMS 923 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 4 Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST 7.17 7.16  1 859 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., latyghenko Ly. Va. 
 5 Volodin Grigoriy 02.07.84 ALO 7.17 7.17  1 854 Orlov Vi. Ed. 
 6 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 7.19 7.22  1 845 Savelyev A. S. 
7 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 7.20    1 840 Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 
8 Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO 7.24    1 821 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
9 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 7.29    1 797 Seliverstova Ly. Ni., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

10 Savon Dmitriy 20.09.97 AKM 7.34    1 774 Khamzin Bo. Te. 
11 Rusak Alexandr 10.06.92 PVL 7.35    1 769 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
12 Aidakov Vladislav 01.04.97 SKO 7.39    1 751 Fedorshin An. 
12 Sablin Artyom 23.02.93 UKO 7.39    1 751 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Yu. 
12 Somov Artyom 16.06.96 AST 7.39    1 751 Bazrov Va. Se. 
 15 Kairzhanov Daniyar 01.06.98 AKM 7.41    1 L Adilova Al. Al. 
 16 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 7.43    1 733 Kukin Pa. Iv. 
 16 Nisnevich Valeriy 02.03.00 AKM 7.43    1 733 Chuyko Va. Ti., Kolomiets Pe. Va. 
 18 Konusbay Didar 26.03.94 ALM 7.44    1 729 Savelyev A. S. 
 19 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 7.45    1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 19 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 7.45    1 724 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 19 Trayber Artyom 01.09.97 AKM 7.45    1 724 Meleshenko Ev. Va. 
 22 Kenjibekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 7.47    2 0 Savelyev A. S. 
 23 Kartayev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 7.48    2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 24 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL 7.49    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 24 Kondratyev Vladislav 17.07.98 UKO 7.49    2 0 Redko Ko. Al. 
 26 Ushankov Alexey 01.06.93 KST 7.51    2 0 Ibraev To. Tl. 
 27 Rak Aleksandr 01.05.98 KST 7.55    2 0 Bariban Dm. 
 28 Kozhemyako Iliya 12.06.97 KST 7.56    2 0 Neroznak Ta. Al., ibraev To. Tl. 
 29 Atygay Syrym 19.08.96 VKO 7.58    2 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
 30 Boyko Vladislav 25.01.02 ALO 7.60    2 L Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ed. 
31  Ustyuzhanov Gennadiy 10.03.97 VKO 7.61    2 L Kukin Pa. Iv. 
 32 Tararushkin Aleksandr 05.08.96 ALM 7.69    2 L Rypakova L. F. 
 33 Saurambaev Madiyar 16.04.97 VKO 7.75    2 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 



 34 Kabdualiev Vladislav 30.09.00 VKO 7.84    3 L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
 35 Merdanov David 21.06.00 MNG 7.92    3 0 Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 
 36 Isakov Vitaliy 01.06.91 VKO 7.93    3 L Glutsky Vl. Ni., Ananiev Se. P. 
  Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL DNF     0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 Musaev Dzhamaldin 09.05.92 KGZ 7.08 6.98   L Manzhuev S. H. 
 Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi 01.10.99 KGZ 7.12 7.07   L Manzhuev S. H. 
 Ponomaryov Valeriy 27.05.92 KGZ 7.20     L Manzhuev S. H. 

 
200 m   

16.01.2018  
10:35  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points Coach 

1 Grigoryev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 22.34 21.42  MS 1071 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni., Ageyev An. Vi. 
2 Zems Vitaliy 29.03.96 KRG 22.10 21.87 MS 1006 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 
3 Efremov David 15.01.99 KRG 22.01 21.95 MS 994 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 
4 Sutzhanov Damil 16.07.95 PVL 22.38 22.54 KMS 934 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
5 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 22.54 22.57 KMS 913 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
6 Satarov Damir 05.01.93 AKM 22.58 23.02 KMS 907 Adilova Al. Al. 
7 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 22.76   KMS 883 Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 
8 Lyoshin Vladislav 01.07.91 VKO 22.97    1 855 Alekseev Se. Dm. 
9 Mushtaev Maksim 27.04.87 PVL 23.00    1 850 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
10 Lentovskiy Nikolay 08.04.95 KRG 23.03    1 L Senkin А. Mi. 
11 Pudovinnikov Aleksandr 16.11.94 UKO 23.05    1 845 Moseev De. Vl. 
12 Salimzhanov Ilya 14.07.96 AKM 23.09    1 840 Adilova Al. Al. 
13 Balkoev Amir 17.01.99 PVL 23.12    1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
14 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 23.16    1 830 Savelyev A. S. 
15 Somov Artem 16.06.96 AST 23.18    1 828 Bazrov Va. Se. 
16 Vasilyev Sergey 26.11.96 PVL 23.24    1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
17 Savon Dmitriy 20.09.97 AKM 23.29    1 L Khamzin Bo. Te. 
17 Shkred Ivan 17.08.94 AKM 23.29    1 814 Chuyko Va. Ti., Kolomiets Pe. Va. 
19 Ostapenko Andrey 18.07.98 KST 23.39    1 801 Borzov An. Vi. 
20 Gorbachev Alexandr 12.11.97 SKO 23.41    1 798 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
21 Sokolov Alexander 09.06.95 KST 23.43    1 796 Pavlina Iv. Pe. 
22 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 UKO 23.57    1 778 Salyahova Na. Ni. 
23 Kenjibekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 23.85   2 0 Savelyev A. S. 
24 Kozhemyako Iliya 12.06.97 KST 23.86    2 L Neroznak Ta. Al., ibraev To. Tl. 
25 Kairzanov Daniyar 01.06.98 AKM 23.91    2 L Adilova Al. Al. 
26 Valiev Maksat 09.08.00 UKO 24.03    2 0 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
27 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 24.04    2 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
28 Nisnevich Valeriy 02.03.00 AKM 24.11    2 L Chuyko Va. Ti., Kolomiets Pe. Va. 



29 Aidakov Vladislav 01.04.97 SKO 24.12    2 L Fedorshin An. 
30 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 24.29    2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
31 Trayber Artym 01.09.97 AKM 24.35    2 L Meleshenko Ev. Va. 
32 Gerassimets Artyom 11.03.97 SKO 24.59    2 0 Okovantsev Al. 
33 Krugovykh Ilya 12.01.96 KST 24.64    2 L Bodritskaya Sv. Al., Kuvaldina Ga. Va. 
34 Kabdualiev Vladislav 30.09.00 VKO 24.83    2 L Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
35 Saurambaev Madiyar 16.04.97 VKO 24.884    2 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
36 Rak Aleksandr 01.05.98 KST 24.886    2 L Bariban Dm. 
37 Ushankov Alexey 01.06.93 KST 25.10    2 0 Ibraev To. Tl. 
38 Atygai Syrym 19.08.96 VKO 25.16    2 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
39 Merdanov David 21.06.00 MNG 25.53    3 0 Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 

 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO DQ     0 Kukin Pa. Iv. 
  Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST DNS     0 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., latyghenko Ly. Va. 
  Musatov Ilya 20.07.96 VKO DNS     L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
  Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO DNS     0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
  Rusak Sergey 01.02.95 PVL DNS     0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
  Ustyuzhanov Gennady 10.03.97 VKO DNS     L Kukin Pa. Iv. 
  Volodin Grigoriy 02.07.84 ALO DNS     0 Orlov Vi. Ed. 
  Sarasov Kirill 12.06.98 KGZ 23.29     L Nechepurenko L. N. 

 
400 m  

15.01.2018  
10:50  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Litvin Mikhail 05.01.96 SKO 47.90 47.92  MS 1048 Okovantseva Ve. 
 2 Zaikov Sergey 23.09.87 PVL 49.18 48.66 KMS 1000 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 3 Koblov Dmitriy 30.11.92 UKO 49.49 48.75 KMS 993 Redko Ko. Al. 
 4 Sokolov Andrey 21.01.95 ALM 49.00 48.93 KMS 983 Denisko A. V., Denisko N. N., Tsyrikov S. B. 
 5 Kondratyev Igor 23.01.91 PVL 49.47 49.30 KMS 963 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 6 Mukhitdinov Elnur 21.01.93 UKO 49.37 49.32 KMS 959 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Bodritskaya Sv. Al. 
 7 Zhamaldinov Rustambek 23.04.93 PVL 50.07   KMS  914 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 8 Ryabov Victor 21.04.97 PVL 50.31   KMS  L Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
 9 Lentovskiy Nikolay 08.04.95 KRG 51.32    1 841 Senkin А. Mi. 

 10 Sokolov Alexander 09.06.95 KST 51.39    1 837 Pavlina Iv. Pe. 
 11 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 51.55    1 827 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
 12 Ostapenko Andrey 18.07.98 KST 51.71    1 818 Borzov An. Vi. 
 13 Vasilyev Sergey 26.11.96 PVL 51.77    1 L Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 14 Gorbachev Alexandr 12.11.97 SKO 52.32    1 L Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
 15 Valiev Maksat 09.08.00 UKO 52.37    1 781 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
 16 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 КZL 52.40    1 780 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 



 17 Nefedov Dmitriy 09.05.97 UKO 52.83    1 L Salyahova Na. Ni. 
 18 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 53.05    1 744 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 18 Sutyagin Vladislav 18.01.97 VKO 53.05    1 744 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Na. Al. 
 20 Krugovykh Ilya 12.01.96 KST 53.34    1 728 Bodritskaya Sv. Al., Kuvaldina Ga. Va. 
 21 Zhunis Nuraidar 24.02.96 KZL 53.69    2 0 Umarov Ru. Ma. 
 22 Venetekidi Odissey 07.09.98 UKO 53.80    2 L Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
 23 Omirbai Nyrken 17.06.98 AST 54.31    2 0 Verevkin Al. Pa. 
 24 Ulrantakov Rinat 06.09.99 VKO 55.44    3 0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 
 25 Zhaykov Adlet 13.08.96 VKO 55.73    3 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
 26 Askarov Yermek 07.08.99 VKO 56.64    3 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
  Kazakbaev Ilkham 24.05.98 UKO DNS     L Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge. 
  Sarasov Kirill 12.06.98 KGZ 50.49     L Nechepurenko L. N. 

 
800 m  

16.01.2018  
15:15  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 

1 Gabdygaliev Duman 12.06.97 KRG 1:53.79  KMS 973 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
2 Kondratyev Igor 23.01.91 PVL 1:54.07 KMS 965 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
3 Zaikov Sergey 23.09.87 PVL 1:54.08 KMS 965 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
4 Arhipov Evgeny 05.11.97 VKO 1:54.32 KMS 962 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
5 Kusmanov Imanmadi 10.08.95 VKO 1:55.08 KMS 937 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
6 Anuar Ergazy 13.12.98 ALM 1:57.00 KMS 886 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Senkin A. M. 
7 Аkhmetov Damir 28.08.94 KRG 1:57.22 KMS 880 Ageyev An. Vi., Аgeyeva Т. А. 
8 Kuldas Azamat 03.03.99 KZL 1:57.48  1 873 Umarov Ru. Ma. 
9 Shibitskiy Konstantin 21.04.92 KST 2:00.00  1 808 Ibraeva Ra. Zh., Emeliyanov A. V. 

10 Abdukayumov Abdulyaziz 02.09.97 UKO 2:01.32  1 775 Gimranov Yu. Ka. 
11 Moisseyev Vladislav 19.08.96 KRG 2:01.47  1 771 Klecko Т. А., Zems El. Ni., Аgeyev А. Vi. 
12 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 2:01.48  1 771 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
13 Kelmanov Rakymzhan 20.04.98 KZL 2:01.64  1 767 Кetebaev Mu. А., Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
14 Gerasimov Antn 02.11.97 AKM 2:01.93  1 760 Adilova Al. Al. 
15 Omirbai Nyrken 17.06.98 AST 2:03.04  2 0 Verevkin Al. Pa. 
16 Zhunis Nuraidar 24.02.96 KZL 2:03.43  2 0 Umarov Ru. Ma. 
17 Venetekidi Odissey 07.09.98 UKO 2:04.19  2 0 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
18 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 2:04.49  2 L Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
19 Zhaykov Adlet 13.08.96 VKO 2:05.88  2 L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
20 Askarov Yermek 07.08.99 VKO 2:07.84  2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
21 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 2:12.01  3 0 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 

 Dzhalomanov Musulman 21.06.97 KGZ 1:54.21   L Chokaev S. M. 
 Arypbekov Daniyar 04.09.97 KGZ 2:01.71   L Tashtanbekov K. 



     

1500 m 
15.01.2018  
16:25  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 UKO 3:57.59 KMS 925 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 
 2 Krassilov Mikhail 05.03.90 ZHBL 3:57.72 KMS 923 Galiulina Zi. Us. 
 3 Anuar Ergazy 13.12.98 ALM 3:58.87 KMS 909 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Senkin A. M. 
 4 Popov Aleksandr 21.01.98 ALO 3:59.09 KMS 906 Orlov Vi. Ed., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
 5 Syssoyev Alexandr 09.10.85 ALO 4:01.24 1 880 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
 6 Abdukayumov Abdulyaziz 02.09.97 UKO 4:02.81 1 861 Gimranov Yu. Ka. 
 7 Levchenkov Badim 30.03.99 SKO 4:03.52 1 852 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
 8 Shibitskiy Konstantin 21.04.92 KST 4:04.52 1 840 Ibraeva Ra. Zh., Emeliyanov A. V. 
 9 Chuvyakov Vyacheslav 28.05.97 KST 4:04.83 1 837 Neroznak Ta. Al., Ibraev To. Tl., Klimov Vl. Ni. 
 10 Marchenko Aleksandr 10.07.95 KST 4:05.74 1 826 Nurpeissov Da. 
 11 Kuldas Azamat 03.03.99 KZL 4:07.57 1 804 Umarov Ru. Ma. 
 12 Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO 4:15.58 2 0 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
 13 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 4:19.96 2 0 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
 14 Sagatbekov Birzhan 26.04.94 VKO 4:36.49 3 0 Abakov Ra. Ab. 
 15 Akhmetov Aman 20.12.97 VKO 4:36.64 3 0 Abakov Ra. Ab. 

 Serikov Bibol 17.09.94 AST DNS   0 Saparksanov Ai. Sa. 
  Dzhalomanov Musulman 21.06.97 KGZ 3:56.44   L Chokaev S. M. 

 
3000 m  

16.01.2018  
16:40  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class Points Coach 

1 Krassilov Mikhail 05.03.90 ZHBL 8:29.94 KMS 906 Galiulina Zi. Us. 
2 Ivanchukov Dmitriy 03.04.93 ZHBL 8:32.70 1 891 Ivanchukov Vi. Se., Galiulina Zi. Us. 
3 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 UKO 8:33.37 1 887 Sharafutdinov Il. Sa., Tulapin Se., Kosinov Ar. 
4 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 UKO 8:45.24 1 824 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev., Kaldarbek Ma. 
5 Chuvyakov Vyacheslav 28.05.97 KST 8:47.73 1 811 Neroznak Ta. Al., Ibraev To. Tl., Klimov Vl. Ni. 
6 Tu Aleksandr 15.05.98 ALM 8:51.51 1 791 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
7 Popov Aleksandr 21.01.98 ALO 8:52.63 1 786 Orlov Vi. Ed., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
8 Zakhidinov Ardosher 20.09.93 UKO 8:54.34 1 777 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev., Kaldarbek Ma. 
9 Levchenkov Badim 30.03.99 SKO 8:56.86 1 L Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta. 
10 Syssoyev Alexandr 09.10.85 ALO 8:57.45 1 761 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
11 Marchenko Aleksandr 10.07.95 KST 9:07.32 2 0 Nurpeissov Da. 
12 Mukatay Yerassyl 17.01.99 ALO 9:08.87 2 0 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
13 Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO 9:10.98 2 0 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
14 Sagatbekov Birzhan 26.04.94 VKO 9:58.00 3 0 Abakov Ra. Ab. 



15 Akhmetov Aman 20.12.97 VKO 9:59.04 3 0 Abakov Ra. Ab. 
 Serikov Bibol 17.09.94 AST DNS   Saparksanov Ai. Sa. 
 

Relay 4х200  
15.01.2018  
17:30  
Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

1 Zems Vitaliy, Grigoryev Vladislav, Zems Vyacheslav, Efremov David KRG 1:26.70 KMS 1024 
2 Mushtaev Maksim, Sutzhanov Damil, Ryabov Victor, Balkoev Amir PVL 1:28.94 KMS 945 
3 Satarov Damir, Shkred Ivan, Salimzhanov Ilya, Nisnevich Valeriy AKM 1:30.21 1 902 
4 Lyoshin Vladislav, Litsenberger Vitaliy, Sutyagin Vladislav, Parygin Timur VKO 1:31.70 1 853 
5 Ostapenko Andrey, Sokolov Alexander, Krugovykh Ilya, Kozhemyako Iliya KST 1:33.05 2 0 
6 Pudovinnikov Aleksandr, Valiev Maksat, Venetekidi Odissey, Nefedov Dmitriy UKO 1:33.22 2 0 
7 Konusbay Didar, Kenjibekov Nurbek, Tararushkin Aleksandr, Syzdykov Amal ALM 1:34.27 2 0 
  Musaev Dzhamaldin, Ponomaryv Valeriy, Sarasov Kirill, Magametgadzhiev Aligadzhi KGZ DQ  L 

 
Relay 4х400  

16.01.2018  
17:05  

Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points 
 1 Mushtaev Maksim, Zaikov Sergey, Kondratyev Igor, Zhamaldinov Rustambek PVL 3:18.94  KMS 973 
 2 Arhipov Evgeny, Sutyagin Vladislav Kusmanov Imanmadi, Aksyutin Alexander VKO 3:20.46  1 952 
 3 Аkhmetov Damir, Lentovskiy Nikolay, Moisseyev Vladislav, Gabdygaliev Duman KRG 3:21.76  1 934 
 4 Mukhitdinov Elnur, Pudovinnikov Aleksandr, Kazakbaev Ilkham, Valiev Maksat UKO 3:21.84  1 933 
 5 Sokolov Andrey, Syzdykov Amal, Anuar Ergazy, Nikitin Ruslan ALM 3:27.51  1 858 

 
60 m H  

16.01.2018  
09:50  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points Coach 
1 Zems Vyacheslav 02.05.98 KRG 8.24 8.13  MS 1000 Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 
2 Sablin Artyom 23.02.93 UKO 8.32 8.29  KMS 951 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Yu. 
3 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 UKO 8.74 8.45  KMS 903 Redko Ko. Al. 
4 Tararushkin Aleksandr 05.08.96 ALM 8.70 8.461 KMS 898 Rypakova L. F. 
5 Litsenberger Vitaliy 18.07.94 VKO 8.43 8.466 KMS 898 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Nazarova Ta. An. 
6 Stasenko Artem 13.06.97 AST 8.57 8.67  KMS 869 Nazarova Ta. An., Latyghenko Ly. Va. 
7 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 9.31 9.30  2 0 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
8 Kartayev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 9.08 10.22  1 728 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
9 Zholdotayev Timur 26.08.98 VKO 9.50    2 L Kruglikov Al. Ni. 

 



2000 m SC  
15.01.2018  
11:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Coach 

1  Ivanchukov Dmitriy 03.04.93 ZHBL 5:52.62 Ivanchukov Vi. Se., Galiulina Zi. Us. 
 2 Kelmanov Rahymzhan 20.04.98 KZL 5:55.80 Ketebayev Mu. Ai., Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
 3 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 UKO 6:01.77 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev., Kaldarbek Ma. 
 4 Baltabek Alimjan 08.07.97 AST 6:05.95 Saparksanov Ai. Sa. 
 5 Tu Aleksandr 15.05.98 ALM 6:07.65 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 6 Zakhidinov Ardosher 20.09.93 UKO 6:08.52 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev., Kaldarbek Ma. 
 7 Mukatay Yerassyl 17.01.99 ALO 6:13.23 Juzgenbayev Mu. Ty. 
  Arypbekov Daniyar 04.09.97 KGZ 6:05.41 Tashtanbekov K. 

 
High jump  

16.01.2018  
16:25  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 
1 Zasimovich Sergey 11.03.86 VKO 2.12  MS 1019 Samostoyatelno 
2 Loshkarev Roman 28.10.96 ALM 2.12  MS 1019 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 
3 Bodnar Anton 12.04.92 UKO 2.04  KMS 949 Gannota Mi. Va., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 
5 Schastlivyiy Vasiliyi 20.08.92 AKM 2.00 KMS 914 Чуйко В. Т. 
6 Timoshin Aleksandr 01.01.80 KRG 2.00 KMS 914 Abulev Da. Ra., Kuku Ga. Nu. 
6 Sokolov Denis 19.06.91 KRG 2.00 KMS 914 Abulev Da. Ra. 
7 Shi-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 UKO 1.95  1 870 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge. 
8 Semenov Ivan 30.03.99 VKO 1.80  2 0 Koshekov Ka. Se. 
  Yermolov George 05.01.99 VKO NM   0 Peshko Ly. Va. 

 
№ NAME  1.80 1.85  1.90 1.95  2.00  2.04   2.08  2.12 2.16 Best result 
 1 Timoshin Aleksandr    о   о   о   х х о х х х          2.00 
 2 Zasimovich Sergey             о   о   о   х о  х х х 2.12 
 3 Sokolov Denis             х х о х х х          2.00 
 4 Bodnar Anton                о   -   х х - х   2.04 
 5 Schastlivyiy Vasiliyi       о   х о  о   х х х          2.00 
 6 Loshkarev Roman             о   о   х о  х о  х х х 2.12 
 7 Shi-mo-syn Lev    о   о   х х о х х х             1.95 
 8 Yermolov George х х х                         0 
 9 Semenov Ivan х о  х х х                      1.80 

 
Pole vault  



15.01.2018  
16:35  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Filippov Nikita 07.10.91 ALM 5.40  MS 1102 Kulibaba S. U. 
 2 Polyanskiy Danil 01.01.80 KRG 5.10  MS 1021 Karpov Va. Bo., Siplivaya Ol. Gr. 
 3 Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM 4.70  KMS 913 Anufriev E. B., Issachenko A. G. 
 4 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.40  1 L Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
 5 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 4.20  1 780 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv. 
  Buda Mikhail 04.01.99 ALM NM   0 Isachenko Al. Ge., Lukasheva Sv. Vi. 
  Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM  DNS   L Gorbunov V. N., Loshkareva I. N. 

 
№ NAME 4.20  4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 5.10 5.20. 5.30 5.40 5.55 Best result 
 1 Polyanskiy Danil                                     0            Х     Х Х      5.10 
 2 Filippov Nikita                                            0           0     Х Х Х 5.40 
 3 Kalenov Erbol  Х Х 0 Х Х Х                                                    4.20 
 4 Buda Mikhail        Х Х Х                                                    NM 
 5 Tovchenik Ivan             0            Х 0    Х Х Х                            4.70 
 6 Solovyev Stanislav 0      0     Х Х Х                                              4.40 
 7 Khristenko Ivan                                                                 DNS 

 
Long jump  

15.01.2018  
16:45  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Kisilev Aleksandr 25.03.96 KRG 7.51   KMS 1032 Kirsanov Ni. Al., Seliverstova Lu. Ni., Kuchina Sv. Vi. 
 2 Kadyrkulov Takhirzhan 18.11.94 AKM 7.16   1 956 Adilova Al. Al., Chuiko Va. Ti. 
 3 Kiselev Yevgeniy 27.01.99 SKO 6.95   1 L Ektova Ni. Ektova E.A. Kuchina S. 
 4 Kopeyko Vasiliyi 13.01.97 KRG 6.89   1 899 Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
 5 Pototskiy Vladimir 30.04.94 UKO 6.84   1 888 Yusupzhanov Al. Ka. 
 6 Ponomarev Alexey 17.12.98 VKO 6.77   2 0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 7 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 6.75   2 L Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 
 8 Vais Vladislav 12.05.99 KRG 6.52   2 0 Abulev Da. Ra. 
 9 Platonov Sergey 03.02.96 UKO 6.33   2 0 Gannota Mi. Va. 

 10 Salimzhanov Ilya 14.07.96 AKM 6.32   2 0 Adilova Al. Al. 
 11 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 6.22   2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 12 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 6.22   2 0 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 13 Shumakov Aleksandr 24.05.98 KRG 5.99   3 L Selivyurstova Lu. Ni., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 

 



№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Pototskiy Vladimir х х 6.75 6.84 х 5.28 6.84  
2 Kadyrkulov Takhirzhan 7.16 7.15 - 6.73 - 7.09 7.16  
3 Platonov Sergey 6.26 6.33 6.25    6.33  
4 Kisilev Aleksandr 7.51 7.06 7.00 7.02 - - 7.51  
5 Salimzhanov Ilya 6.16 6.32 -    6.32  
6 Kopeyko Vasiliyi х х 6.73 х 6.80 6.89 6.89  
7 Shumakov Aleksandr х 5.57 5.99    5.99  
8 Ponomarev Alexey 6.66 х 6.77 6.48 6.48 6.56 6.77  
9 Kiselev Yevgeniy х 6.71 6.95 х - х 6.95  

10 Vais Vladislav 6.51 х 6.52 х 6.40 х 6.52  
11 Kadyrov Ilyas х 6.22 х    6.22  
12 Ramet Adil 6.52 6.71 6.75 6.75 х 6.67 6.75  
13 Novachenko Vadim 6.22 6.19 6.02    6.22  

 
Triple jump  

16.01.2018  
15:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points Coach 
1 Valiyev Roman 27.03.84 PVL 15.61  KMS 1017 Samostoyatelno  
2 Pototskiy Vladimir 30.04.94 UKO 14.64  1 915 Yusupzhanov Al. Ka. 
3 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.38  1 888 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
4 Ponomarev Alexey 17.12.98 VKO 14.20  1 870 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
5 Platonov Sergey 03.02.96 UKO 13.72  2 0 Gannota Mi. Va. 

 Popov Aleksandr 24.02.99 KRG DNS   0 Selivyorstova Ly. Ni., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Valiyev Roman 15.61 Х - Х Х Х 15.61 
 2 Pototskiy Vladimir 14.16  - 14.53 - 14.64 14.57 14.64 
 3 Platonov Sergey  Х 13.54 13.72 13.68 Х Х 13.72 
 4 Ponomarev Alexey  14.20 13.81 14.14 13.93 13.81 13.72 14.20 
 5 Popov Aleksandr             DNS 
 6 Novachenko Vadim  Х Х Х 14.38 13.90 Х 14.38 

 
Shot put  

15.01.2018  
16:45  



Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ivanov Ivan 03.01.92 ALO 19.17 MS 1071 Volkov Se. Bo., Zinchenko Vl. Iv. 
2 Milovatskiy Evgeniy 23.03.94 MNG 14.97 1 822 Slavnov Dm. Vl., Pishchalnikov Vl., Izhbulyakova Ri. Ak. 
3 Mamontov Aleksandr 19.06.90 ALM 13.66 2 0 Lesovaya T. D., Mamontov A. 
4 Muratbay Ruslan 16.02.98 KZL 13.51 2 0 Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 
5 Zozulya Dmitriy 29.03.97 KST 12.59 2 0 Nurpeissov Da. С. 
6 But Aleksandr 16.05.87 PVL 12.12 2 0 Samostoyatelno Sa. 
7 Klimenko Nikolay 19.09.94 VKO 11.68 3 0 Buchatskаyа Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 But Aleksandr  11.36 11.89 11.62 12.03 11.98 12.12 12.12 
2 Mamontov Aleksandr  12.68 12.73 13.66 13.20 Х 13.24 13.66 
3 Ivanov Ivan  19.00 19.17 18.06 19.02 18.60 Х 19.17 
4 Milovatskiy Evgeniy 14.97  14.83 14.89 14.97 Х Х 14.97 
5 Klimenko Nikolay  10.45 Х 10.89 11.62 Х 11.68 11.68 
6 Zozulya Dmitrya 12.28  12.59 12.49 12.42 12.37 12.31 12.59 
7 Muratbay Ruslan  13.51 13.10 13.24 12.81 13.19 12.68 13.51 

 
Heptathlon  

15-16.01.2018  
 

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Marchenkov Evgeniy 07.03.95 ALM 4269 1 781 Pankratova K. S. 
 2 Kystaubayev Farkhad 27.01.94 SKO 4183 1 763 Fedorshin An. 
 3 Kasyanov Aleksandr 04.02.93 ALM 4142 1 755 Pankratova K. S. 
 4 Piskaryov Аlexander 19.06.98 KRG 4137 1 754 Senkin Al. Mi. 
 5 Pryadkin Evgeniy 10.04.98 KRG 3901 2 0 Ivanishko Va. Se., Ivanishko La. An. 

 
№ NAME 60 m  Long jump Shot put High jump  60 m H Pole vault 1000 m Points 

1  Kasyanov Aleksandr 7.91 
586 

5.46 
473 

10.90 
540 

1.85 
670 

9.10 
724 

3.20 
406 

2:52.20 
743 4142 

 2 Kystaubayev Farkhad 7.48 
719 

6.33 
659 

10.96 
543 

1.94 
749 

9.29 
683 

2.80 
309 

3:15.41 
521 4183 

 3 Marchenkov Evgeniy 7.68 
656 

5.92 
569 

11.00 
546 

1.91 
723 

8.92 
764 

3.40 
457 

3:11.68 
554 4269 

 4 Pryadkin Evgeniy 7.70 
650 

6.50 
697 

10.96 
543 

1.82 
644 

9.61 
617 

0 
0 

2:51.50 
750 3901 

 5 Piskaryov Аlexander 7.77 
628 

6.04 
595 

9.87 
478 

1.79 
619 

8.95 
757 

3.70 
535 

3:15.03 
525 4137 

\ 


